BID 23-0052-5 BARNETT DRIVE OUTFALL PIPE REPLACEMENT BID DUE: MAY 16, 2023 @ 2PM				B&D Clearing, Inc. Black Creek, GA		*Sandhill ALS Construction, Inc. Port Wentworth, GA		Griffin Contracting, Inc. Pooler, GA	
Item	Description	U/M	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,894.00	\$22,894.00
2	Remove Existing Pipe	LF	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$17.00	\$1,020.00	\$85.40	\$5,124.00
3	Remove Headwall, including tide gate	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,635.00	\$9,635.00
4	Grading, including all on-site excavation and filling, project management, bonds, insurance, and all other work required to complete the project and which is not covered by a separate pay item	LS	1	\$17,774.45	\$17,774.45	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$62,638.00	\$62,638.00
5	Remove unsuitable material as directed by the County	CY	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$48.80	\$4,880.00
6	Foreign Borrow as directed by County	CY	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
7	60" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	128	\$767.48	\$98,237.44	\$1,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$973.00	\$124,544.00
8	60" Tide Control Device	EA	2	\$46,850.00	\$93,700.00	\$125,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$90,151.00	\$180,302.00
9	10" Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	60	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$132.40	\$7,944.00
10	10" Plug Valve in Precast Vault with Riser Stem Operator	EA	1	\$27,840.56	\$27,840.56	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,015.00	\$19,015.00
11	Pipe Bollard	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,552.00	\$6,208.00
12	4" Concrete Slope Pavement	SY	150	\$95.00	\$14,250.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$146.60	\$21,990.00
13	Flow Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$664,976.00	\$664,976.00
14	Riprap	SY	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$265.00	\$13,250.00
15	Silt Fence, Sensitive	LF	120	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$13.30	\$1,596.00
16	Floating Sediment Barrier	LF	70	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$67.00	\$4,690.00
17	Construction Exit	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,611.00	\$3,611.00
18	Grassing	SY	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$48.50	\$4,850.00
	Field Allowance				\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
	Acknowledgement of Addendums 1 & 2			YES		YES		YES	
				TOTAL	\$318,752.45	TOTAL	\$691,670.00	TOTAL	\$1,178,647.00

^{*}MBE

^{**}WBE